

	DENOTES CORRECTION					Jalisco International Inc.	
201521883	35TH/36TH PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE				270 days	Employees Mutual Casualty Co.	
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	\$ 7.00	91	\$ 637.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,456.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	\$ 29.00	106	\$ 3,074.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,332.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	SY	\$ 12.00	1155	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,860.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence	LF	\$ 8.00	40	\$ 320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
202-00000	Removal of Gate	EACH	\$ 750.00	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00
203-00062	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	CY	\$ 30.00	227	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,295.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	HOURL	\$ 125.00	12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,220.00
203-01597	Potholing	HOURL	\$ 125.00	16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00
203-01500	Backhoe	HOURL	\$ 125.00	12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	CY	\$ 20.00	595	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,900.00
203-00200	Structure Backfill (Class 2)	CY	\$ 18.00	424	\$ 7,632.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,568.00
206-01750	Shoring (Area 1)	LS	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	LF	\$ 2.00	782	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,647.00
208-00034	Gravel Bag	LF	\$ 10.00	679	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,469.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	EACH	\$ 600.00	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 1)	EACH	\$ 150.00	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,950.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	HOURL	\$ 50.00	24	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	HOURL	\$ 100.00	24	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	HOURL	\$ 115.00	20	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
213-00000	Crusher Fines	SY	\$ 25.00	676	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,436.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
403-33741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S) (75) (PG 64-22)	TON	\$ 110.00	44	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,160.00
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	TON	\$ 110.00	22	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,190.00
503-00024	Drilled Caisson (24 Inch)	LF	\$ 200.00	1144	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 154,440.00
503-00060	Drilled Caisson (60 Inch)	LF	\$ 750.00	88	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 121,000.00
509-00000	Steel Door	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 18,450.00
513-00690	Bridge Drain (Special)	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00
514-00200	Pedestrian Railing (Steel)	LF	\$ 150.00	546	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 109,200.00
515-00400	Concrete Sealer	SY	\$ 20.00	738	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 9,040.50
601-03000	Concrete Class D (Bridge)	CY	\$ 600.00	253	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 366,850.00
601-40400	Structural Concrete Stain	SY	\$ 26.00	254	\$ 6,604.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,064.00
601-40100	Masonry Wall	SF	\$ 38.00	3367	\$ 127,946.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 129,629.50
601-00000	Precast Concrete Stair	SF	\$ 50.00	1959	\$ 97,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 195,900.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	LB	\$ 1.00	126297	\$ 126,297.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 126,297.00
603-01150	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	\$ 90.00	16	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 13,440.00
603-01240	24 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	\$ 120.00	448	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 87,360.00
604-16010	Inlet Type 16 (Single) (10 Foot)	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00

	DENOTES CORRECTION					Jalisco International Inc.	
201521883	35TH/36TH PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE				270 days	Employees Mutual Casualty Co.	
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid
604-16650	Inlet Type 16 (Triple) (Special)	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
604-39000	Modify Manhole (Special)	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
604-00000	Manhole	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00
607-53196	Fence Chain Link (96 Inch)	LF	\$ 50.00	629	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,354.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	SY	\$ 60.00	910	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 62,790.00
609-00000	6" Curb and Gutter - 2' Pan	LF	\$ 22.00	585	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,795.00
609-00000	Sidewalk Chase (3.5' Width)	LF	\$ 200.00	14	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,590.00
613-00050	1/2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Fire Alarm)	LF	\$ 10.00	1600	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,200.00
613-00100	1 Inch Electrical Conduit	LF	\$ 15.00	2600	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 28,600.00
613-00350	3-1/2 Inch Electrical Conduit	LF	\$ 30.00	310	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 17,980.00
613-01100	1 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	LF	\$ 15.00	50	\$ 750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	LF	\$ 25.00	600	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00
613-01400	4 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	LF	\$ 50.00	75	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,225.00
613-10000	Wiring	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 43,600.00
613-00000	Luminaire (LED) (7,000 Lumens)	EACH	\$ 1,495.00	8	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 11,320.00
613-00000	Luminaire (LED) (500 Lumens)	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	15	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 17,850.00
613-00000	Luminaire 4 Foot Linear (Fluorescent) (Type S2)	EACH	\$ 317.00	6	\$ 1,902.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 948.00
613-00000	Luminaire (Special) (Elevator Pit)	EACH	\$ 600.00	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 448.00
613-00000	Luminaire (Special) (Egress)	EACH	\$ 500.00	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
613-00000	GFCI Duplex Receptacle with Back Box and Cover	EACH	\$ 225.00	7	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 644.00
613-34140	Light Standard Metal (14 Foot)	EACH	\$ 2,200.00	7	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 22,575.00
613-34350	Light Standard Metal (35 Foot)	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	4	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 25,520.00
613-40010	Light Standard Foundation	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
613-50125	Control Center Box	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00
613-70250	Luminaire High Pressure Sodium (250 Watt)	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	4	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 4,900.00
613-00000	Panelboard (400A, 120/208V, 3 Phase, 4 Wire)	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
613-81800	Branch Circuit Panel (Special)	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 1,935.00
613-00000	Fire Alarm System Turn-Key Installation	LS	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,180.00	\$ 27,180.00
613-00000	Elevator Equipment Room and Car Electrical Connections	LS	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00
613-00000	Heat Trace System	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
613-00000	Structural Steel Grounding & Bonding Connections	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00
622-00000	Vertical Access (Tower Str)	EACH	\$ 350,000.00	2	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 313,000.00	\$ 626,000.00
622-00000	Vertical Access (Elevator Equipment)	EACH	\$ 400,000.00	2	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 530,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
626-00005	Mobilization	LS	\$ 325,000.00	1	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 820,000.00	\$ 820,000.00
628-00215	Bridge Girder and Deck Unit (215 Feet to 220 Feet)	EACH	\$ 1,010,625.00	1	\$ 1,010,625.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00
629-01001	Survey Monument	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
630-00000	Construction Zone Traffic Control	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00

	<b>DENOTES CORRECTION</b>					Jalisco International Inc.	
<b>201521883</b>	<b>35TH/36TH PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE</b>				<b>270 days</b>	Employees Mutual Casualty Co.	
<b>Bid Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>unit</b>	<b>unit cost</b>	<b>bid quantity</b>	<b>bid cost</b>	<b>Unit Bid</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>
700-00000	F/A Flagging	F/A	\$ 126,700.00	1	\$ 126,700.00	\$ 126,700.00	\$ 126,700.00
700-00000	F/A UPRR Ballast	F/A	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
700-00000	F/A UPRR Electrical	F/A	\$ 144,281.00	1	\$ 144,281.00	\$ 144,281.00	\$ 144,281.00
	<b>BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 4,657,367.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,998,319.00</b>
	<b>TEXTURA CPM FEE AMOUNT</b>						<b>\$ 7,197.98</b>
	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>						<b>\$ 6,005,516.98</b>